00053599) 
is hereby re-appointed as a Director of the Company, 
who is liable to retire by rotation, and as Whole Time 
Director & Chairman of the Company, for a period of 5 
(five) years with effect from September 30, 2022, on a 
monthly remuneration of H 37,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-
seven lakhs and fifty thousand), and on such terms and 
conditions as set out in the statement annexed to the 
Notice of the 27th Annual General Meeting, with liberty to 
the Board, to alter and vary the terms and conditions of 
the said re-appointment and / or remuneration as it may